Blow guns
Art. No. 114320 to 114335
 P 7-3_e
Department eDocumentation edition 09/2016 Subject technical changes
Phone +49 7125 9497-41, -42, -53, -260, -330
Fax     +49 7125 9497-99 RIEGLER & Co. KG
e-mail: eDocumentation@riegler.de  www.riegler.net  1/10
Die cast aluminium nickel-plated, standard type.

Art. No. Type No. Type of connection
114332 22 A-KD Stem, I.D. 6
114333 22 B-KD Stem, I.D. 9
114334 22 C-KD Stem, I.D. 13
117444 22 K/T G 1/4 IT
114335 22 K-KD Push-in plug for DN 7.2 couplings
          22 A
   22 A/D
    22 A-S
      22 A-KD
P 7-3_e  Blow guns
Art. No. 114320 to 114335
 Subject technical changes 09/2016
Extension tube (without nozzle) for use with safety nozzles standard type
Art. No. Type No. Designation Material
114336 22.150-S Extension tube straight, 150 mm Aluminium
114337 22.300-S Extension tube straight, 300 mm Aluminium
114338 22.600-S Extension tube straight, 600 mm Aluminium
114339 22.900-S Extension tube straight, 900 mm Aluminium
114340 22.150-SG Extension tube bent, 150 mm Aluminium
114341 22.300-SG Extension tube bent, 300 mm Aluminium
114342 22.600-SG Extension tube bent, 600 mm Aluminium
114343 22.900-SG Extension tube bent, 900 mm Aluminium
If correctly designed, these noise-reducing nozzles guarantee a lower noise level than conventional one-hole
types with an identical blowing force.
They are usually fitted with a noise-reducing plastic insert and they are recommended by the German BGIA
(Institute for Occupational Safety and Health).
Low-noise fine-spray nozzle, M12x1.25 connection
Art. No.
Type No. Material
Length
mm
Nozzle O.D.
mm
Diagram
114354 22.101 Nickel-plated steel, brass 45.0 8 1
114355 22.102 Nickel-plated steel, brass 45.0 8 2
Low-noise round nozzle, M12x1.25 connection
Art. No.
Type No. Material
Length
mm
Nozzle O.D.
mm
Diagram
114356 22.201 Nickel-plated brass 55.0 11 3
114357 22.202 Aluminium 50.0 10 4
114358 22.203 Aluminium 41.0 13 5
114359 22.204 Die-cast zinc 46.0 17 6
114360 22.205 Plastic (POM) 41.0 17 7
114361 22.206 Aluminium  35.0 11 8
114362 22.207 Die-cast-zinc 47.0 19 9
114363 22.208 Plastic (ABS) 55.0 19 10
Low-noise flat nozzle, M12x1.25 connection
Art. No.
Type No. Material
Length
mm
Nozzle width
mm
Diagram
114364 22.401 Nickel-plated brass 100.0 21.5 11
114365 22.402 Nickel-plated brass 100.0 29.0 12
114366 22.403 Nickel-plated brass 100.0 21.0 13
 For noise, air consumption and blowing force values, see diagrams 1-17 on the following pages.
22.150-S       22.150-SG
22.101       22.102        22.201        22.202          22.203          22.204           22.205        22.206         22.207         22.208
22.401       22.402         22.403
Blow guns
Art. No. 114320 to 114335
 P 7-3_e
Department eDocumentation edition 09/2016 Subject technical changes
Phone +49 7125 9497-41, -42, -53, -260, -330